Moody Air Force Base Moody Air Force Base

Moody Air Force Base was named in memory of Maj. George Put-
nam Moody, an early Air Force pioneer killed in May 1941 while

serving with the Beech Aircraft Company in Wichita, Kansas. At the y

Home Of the time of his death, the major was working on the inspection board A i r F O r c e B a S e

for AT-10 transitional trainers which were later sent to Moody.

k The 23rd Wing organizes, trains and employs combat-ready A-
10C, HC-130P, HH-60G, pararescuemen, force protection assets 2
2 3 rd Wl n g and personnel consisting of approximately 5,500 military and Economlc |mpaCt Statement
civilian personnel including geographically separated units in Ne-
vada, Florida, Arizona and Georgia. The wing executes worldwide 1
9 e Fiscal Year 2010
force protection
and rescue forces
to include combat
search and rescue
and personnel re-
covery in support of
humanitarian inter-
ests, United States
national security
and the global war
on terrorism.

The wing's aircraft include the A-10C, HC-130P and HH-60G. The A-
10C Thunderbolt Il is the first Air Force aircraft specially designed
for close air support of ground forces. The twin-engine jet aircraft
can be used against all ground targets, including tanks and other
armored vehicles. The HH-60G Pave Hawk helicopter provides a
rescue forces platform for the USAF through its ability to oper-
ate in a vast array of

rescue scenarios. The
HC- 130P Combat King [l
flies low-level missions
into hostile territory

to conduct rescues
and to provide air refu-
eling for our rescue
helicopters.

23rd Wing MiSSiOnI Among many other

achievements, Moody won the Commander-in-Chief’s
Installation Excellence Award for 1991 and the 1994 Verne

4 / 7 _ Orr Award, which is presented by the Air Force Association
To 0/’93/7/26’, frain c?/?OI 6’/77,0/0}/ com/)al‘ to the unit that most effectively uses human resources to

fé’c?OI}/, /4_/0(/' HC- ]30/2 HH-ﬁOG, parares- accomplish its mission. In September 2008, the wing was

also awarded the Air Force Outstanding Unit Award for the

cuemen, force p/Of@Cf/b/? assers c?/?OISU,U' ninth time in its illustrious history.

port personnel consisting of approximately For More Information, Contact:
010 . 23rd Comptroller Squad

5,500 military and civilian personnel in- e
cluding geographically-separated units in Moody AFB, GA 31699

. . (229) 257-3626
/\/el/ao’a, Arizona and Floridd' EIS data was compiled, analyzed, written and edited by 23rd CPTS Air Combat Command




Personnel

Active Duty Military
Reservists / National Guard

Total Military

Appropriated Fund Civilians
Non-Appropriated Civilians
Base Exchange

Private Businesses

Total Civilians

Total Dependents

Total Personnel
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Economic Impact:

5,195
35
5,230

486
227
87
36

836

4,848

10,914

$448 Million

Military Pay

Active Duty Military
Reservists / National Guard

Total Military Pay

Civilian Pay

Appropriated Fund
Non-Appropriated Fund
Base Exchange

Private Businesses

Total Civilian Pay

Job Creation

Total Number of Jobs Created
Average Annual Salary*

*Bureau of Labor Statistics: Valdosta GA

Estimated Annual Dollar
Value of Jobs Created

261,206,012
268,005

$261,474,017

31,849,514
4,107,661
1,953,130
1,092,116

$39,002,421

1,872
$32,441

$60,729,866

Local Contract

Expenditures

Military Construction 22,436,881
O&M Construction 21,991,176
NAF Construction 2,343,311
Military Family Housing Construction 294,859
Service Contracts 11,938,213
Commissary 72,000
Base Exchange 4,663,306
Health / TRICARE 18,536,734
Impact Aid / Tuition Assisstance 2,764,576
Other Procurement 477,014
TDY 971,046
Total Expenditures $86,489,116
Economic Impact

Total Payroll 300,476,438
Contract Expenditures 86,489,116
Value of Job Creation 60,729,866
Total Economic Impact $447,695,420




